appellant within a period of one month, otherwise it will carry 
interest at the rate of 12% per annum from the date of today.  
On this agreed submission, this appeal is decided and 
judgment and decree passed by the court below is modified 
to this extent.

1.      The respondents will pay Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty 
five thousand) to the appellants within a period of one 
month.

2.      If this amount is not deposited in the Court on or before 
10th June, 2002, the above amount will carry interest @ 
12% per annum till its realization.

3.      Cost of the litigation will be borne by both the parties.